
 Awards & Fellowships

Events (/upcoming-events)

DONATE ( /TAKE-ACTION)

About
Home (/)
Jim's Story (/james-w-foley)
Mission (/mission)
Team (/team)
Awards & Fellows (/awards-fellowships)
Impact (/impact)
Our Partners (/ourpartners)
Annual Reports (/annual-reports)
Foley Freedom Fund (/foley-freedom-fund)
Store (/store)
Careers (/careers)
Contact (/contact)
Hostage Advocacy
Supporting Hostages and Detainees (/american-hostage-advocacy)
In Memoriam (/in-memoriam)
American Hostage Report 2023 (/american-hostage-reports)
Hostage Advocacy Resources (/hostage-advocacy-resources)
Journalist Safety
Journalist Safety Curricula (/journalist-safety)
The James W. Foley Traveler Safety Guide (/the-james-w-foley-traveler-safety-guide)
The Journalist Safety Curriculum Task Force (/the-journalist-safety-curriculum-task-force)
Other Safety Resources (/resources-for-covering-covid-19-and-more)
Risk Assessment (/risk-assessment)

Multimedia
Photos and Videos (/photos-and-videos)
Press Releases, News Articles & Op-Eds (/news-1)
Books (/books)
Podcasts (https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PLYnYLvnFMfM2c5XNwLYfRg9KhrsolumXX)
Foley Freedom Blog (/freedomblog)

COMMITTEE TO PROTECT JOURNALISTS: 

JOURNALIST CASUALTIES IN THE ISRAEL-GAZA WAR 

REACHES 79

(https://cpj.org/2023/11/journalist-casualties-in-the-israel-gaza-conflict/)
×
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JAMES W. FOLEY LEGACY ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

2020: Ali Soufan (https://www.soufangroup.com/team-member/ali-soufan/)

JAMES W. FOLEY AMERICAN HOSTAGE FREEDOM 

AWARD

2023: ﻿Mickey Bergman 

(https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e54b60570fee7de

4892014/1675971424844/Mickey+Bergman.pdf)

2022: Mohamed Soltan (/s/Soltan-Bio.pdf)

2020: Jason Poblete (https://www.pobletetamargo.com/team/jason-poblete/)

 
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2019: Brett McGurk (https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Brett_McGurk)

2018: Jen Easterly (https://www.newamerica.org/our-people/jen-easterly/)

2017: Delphine Halgand (https://thesignalsnetwork.org/staff/)﻿

2016: David G. Bradley (https://www.newamerica.org/our-people/david-g-bradley/)﻿

JAMES W. FOLEY WORLD PRESS FREEDOM AWARD

2023: Sean Langan 

(https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e5543a3307cf445

2a6c206/1675973690730/Sean+Langan.pdf)

2020: Anna Therese Day 

(https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/5e1e0c43b7b18e65e

78827e8/1579027524601/Anna+Therese+Day+.pdf)

2019: Jason Rezaian (https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Jason_Rezaian)

2018: CJ Chivers (https://www.nytimes.com/by/c-j-chivers)

2017: Emma Beals (https://www.iwmf.org/community/emma-beals/)

2016: David A. Rohde 

(http://bestbuylead.com/goto/MmIzNTlhMV9odHRwOi8vci5zcnZ0cmNrLmNvbS92MS9yZ

WRpcmVjdD91cmw9aHR0cHMlM0ElMkYlMkZ3d3cubmV3eW9ya2VyLmNvbSUyRmNvbnR

yaWJ1dG9ycyUyRmRhdmlkLXJvaGRlJmFwaV9rZXk9MWRlZDQ1ODQ3NTc3ODIwNTA3NjY

0MDA4NmViZjFiYWImc2l0ZV9pZD00OGFmY2NiNWM3MzA0ODI1OTI0NTJhNjU1NGI4ZmI

2NSZ0eXBlPXVybCZ5a190YWc9NWM1M2Y0NTRmYzBmZCZzb3VyY2U9aHR0cCUzQSUy

RiUyRmJlc3RidXlsZWFkLmNvbSUyRmdvdG8lMkY%3D)
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JAMES W. FOLEY HUMANITARIAN AWARD

2023: ﻿Mouaz Moustafa 

(https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e555fb0fa5763d7c

ec4477/1675974139569/Mouaz+Moustafa.pdf)

2022: Eliza Griswold (https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Eliza_Griswold) & Dexter Filkins  

(https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Dexter_Filkins)

2020: David Eubank (https://www.freeburmarangers.org/)

2019: Dr. Terry Rynne (https://www.marquette.edu/news-center/2019/founder-of-

marquette-universitys-center-for-peacemaking-honored-by-the-foley-foundation.php)

2018: Malala Yousafzai (https://www.malala.org/malalas-story)

2017: Arwa Damon (https://www.cnn.com/profiles/arwa-damon)

2016: Nadia Alawa (http://www.nadiaalawa.com/)

ROBERT A. LEVINSON EXCELLENCE IN GOVERNMENT 

SERVICE AWARD

2023: SPEHA, Roger Carstens 

(https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9

bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e549b6de9c2

80fd1854d46/1675970998942/Roger+Car

stens.pdf)

2022: U.S. Senator Chris Coons 

(https://www.coons.senate.gov)

2022: U.S. Senator Patrick Leahy 

(https://www.leahy.senate.gov)

2022: U.S. Representative Ted Deutch 

(https://teddeutch.house.gov)

2022: U.S. Representative Ted Lieu 

(https://lieu.house.gov)

2022: U.S. Senator 

(https://www.rubio.senate.gov/public/) 

Marco Rubio 

https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e555fb0fa5763d7cec4477/1675974139569/Mouaz+Moustafa.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e555fb0fa5763d7cec4477/1675974139569/Mouaz+Moustafa.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e555fb0fa5763d7cec4477/1675974139569/Mouaz+Moustafa.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e555fb0fa5763d7cec4477/1675974139569/Mouaz+Moustafa.pdf
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Eliza_Griswold
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Eliza_Griswold
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Dexter_Filkins
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Dexter_Filkins
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Dexter_Filkins
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Dexter_Filkins
https://www.freeburmarangers.org/
https://www.freeburmarangers.org/
https://www.marquette.edu/news-center/2019/founder-of-marquette-universitys-center-for-peacemaking-honored-by-the-foley-foundation.php
https://www.marquette.edu/news-center/2019/founder-of-marquette-universitys-center-for-peacemaking-honored-by-the-foley-foundation.php
https://www.marquette.edu/news-center/2019/founder-of-marquette-universitys-center-for-peacemaking-honored-by-the-foley-foundation.php
https://www.malala.org/malalas-story
https://www.malala.org/malalas-story
https://www.cnn.com/profiles/arwa-damon
https://www.cnn.com/profiles/arwa-damon
http://www.nadiaalawa.com/
http://www.nadiaalawa.com/
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e549b6de9c280fd1854d46/1675970998942/Roger+Carstens.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e549b6de9c280fd1854d46/1675970998942/Roger+Carstens.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e549b6de9c280fd1854d46/1675970998942/Roger+Carstens.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e549b6de9c280fd1854d46/1675970998942/Roger+Carstens.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e549b6de9c280fd1854d46/1675970998942/Roger+Carstens.pdf
https://static1.squarespace.com/static/5b9bff21ee17595f5ae7ca1e/t/63e549b6de9c280fd1854d46/1675970998942/Roger+Carstens.pdf
https://www.coons.senate.gov/
https://www.coons.senate.gov/
https://www.coons.senate.gov/
https://www.leahy.senate.gov/
https://www.leahy.senate.gov/
https://www.leahy.senate.gov/
https://teddeutch.house.gov/
https://teddeutch.house.gov/
https://teddeutch.house.gov/
https://lieu.house.gov/
https://lieu.house.gov/
https://lieu.house.gov/
https://www.rubio.senate.gov/public/
https://www.rubio.senate.gov/public/
https://www.rubio.senate.gov/public/
https://www.rubio.senate.gov/public/
https://www.rubio.senate.gov/public/


2022: U.S. Senator Bob Menendez 

(https://www.menendez.senate.gov)

2022: U.S. Senator Jeanne Shaheen 

(https://www.shaheen.senate.gov)

2022: U.S. Representative Joe Wilson 

(https://joewilson.house.gov)

2022: Casey Kustin 

(https://files.constantcontact.com/c335fdef

401/5fdd30fa-7daf-40a0-9eda-

83d13a2d57fa.pdf)

2022: Tim Rieser 

(https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Tim_Rieser#:

~:text=Tim%20Rieser%20is%20a%20senior,and%20visionaries%20transforming%20Ameri

can%20politics%22.)

JAMES W. FOLEY INTERNATIONAL HOSTAGE FREEDOM 

AWARD

2020: Major General Abbas Ibrahim

JAMES W. FOLEY MEDILL MEDAL OF COURAGE AT 

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

2022: Mstyslav Chernov, Evgeniy Maloletka and Vasilisa Stepanenko 

(https://www.medill.northwestern.edu/news/2023/associated-press-journalists-awarded-

the-2022-james-foley-medill-medal-for-courage.html)

(https://www.rubio.senate.gov/public/)

2022: U.S. Representative Mike Waltz 

(https://waltz.house.gov)

2022:  

(https://www.pli.edu/faculty/andrew-n.-

keller-24360)Andrew Keller 

(https://www.pli.edu/faculty/andrew-n.-

keller-24360)

2022: Bethany Poulos 

(https://files.constantcontact.com/c335fdef

401/4dff2ccb-8375-4101-94d6-

5ab83eb75826.pdf)
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2021: Ian Urbina and Pierre Kattar 

(https://www.medill.northwestern.edu/news/2022/urbina-and-kattar-awarded-the-2021-

james-foley-medill-medal-for-courage.html)

2020: Isobel Yeung and Vice News (https://bit.ly/2TcdRbH)

2019: Azam Ahmed (https://www.nytco.com/press/azam-ahmed-awarded-the-2019-james-

foley-medill-medal-for-courage/)

2018: Max Bearak (https://www.washingtonpost.com/pr/2019/06/12/washington-post-

nairobi-bureau-chief-max-bearak-wins-james-foley-medill-medal-courage/)

2017: Wa Lone and Kyaw Soe Oo (https://www.reuters.com/article/us-myanmar-

journalists-timeline/timeline-reuters-journalists-detained-in-myanmar-idUSKCN1LB015)

2016: Hannah Dreier (http://www.hannahdreier.com/)

2015: Las Vegas Review-Journal Staff (https://www.reviewjournal.com/)

2014: Kathy Gannon (http://www.kathy-gannon.com/)

JAMES W. FOLEY ONLINE JOURNALISM AWARD

2022: Serhii Korovainyi (https://awards.journalists.org/entries/serhii-korovainyi/)

2021: Samar Abu Elouf (https://awards.journalists.org/entries/samar-abu-elouf/)

2020: Kiana Hayeri (http://www.kianahayeri.com/)

2019: Tomas Ayuso (https://awards.journalists.org/entries/tomas-ayuso/)

2018: Nicole Tung (http://www.nicoletung.com/)

2017: Tara Todras-Whitehill (http://www.taratw.com/)

2016: Sima Diab (http://www.simadiab.com/)
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2015: Cengiz Yar (http://www.cengizyar.com/)

JAMES W. FOLEY MIDDLE EAST FELLOWSHIP AT 

GROUNDTRUTH PROJECT

2019: Nicole Tung (http://www.nicoletung.com/)

2018: Alex Potter (https://www.alexkaypotter.com/)

2017: Jahd Khalil (https://www.jahdkhalil.com/)

2016: Dalia Mortada (https://www.daliamortada.com/)

JAMES W. FOLEY FELLOWSHIP AT THE COMMITTEE TO 

PROTECT JOURNALISTS

2019: Lucy Westcott

2018: Lucy Westcott (https://cpj.org/2018/07/cpj-welcomes-lucy-westcott-as-2018-james-

w-foley-f.php)

2017: Ramy Ghaly (https://cpj.org/emergency-response/james-foley-fellowship.php)

JAMES W. FOLEY SCHOLARSHIP AT MARQUETTE 

UNIVERSITY DIEDERICH COLLEGE OF COMMUNICATION

2023: Sebastian Pappa (class of 2027)
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2022: Jayleen Mays (class of 2026) and Dakota Barnes-Rush (class of 2026)

2020: Charlie Kleist (Class of 2024)

2016:  (https://marquettewire.org/staff-2/?writer=Sarah%20Lipo)Sarah Lipo (Class of 2021) 

(/s/Sarah-Lipo-Bio.pdf)

2015:  (http://www.chicagotribune.com/news/nationworld/ct-james-foley-scholarship-

marquette-20150819-story.html)Jacob Zelinski (Class of 2019) (/s/Jacob-Zelinski-Bio.pdf)

MEDILL-FOLEY FELLOWSHIP IN PARTNERSHIP WITH 

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

Joslyn Lopez-Richardson, MSJ 2023

Hannah Baggenstoss, MSJ 2022

Thomas Gambardella, MSJ 2022

Courtney Kueppers, MSJ 2021 (https://www.courtneykueppers.com)

Ana Suárez, MSJ 2021 (https://www.linkedin.com/in/anaisuarez/)

Annie Lin, MSJ 2020 (https://www.annielin.work/)

Apoorva Mittal, MSJ 2019 (https://www.apoorvamittal.com/)

Sophie Liu, MSJ 2019 (https://isen.northwestern.edu/sophie-liu)

Kietryn Zychal, MSJ 2019

Juliette Rocheleau, MSJ 2018 (http://www.medill.northwestern.edu/news/2018/medill-

foley-fellow-juliette-rocheleau.html)
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JAMES FOLEY FELLOWSHIP IN PARTNERSHIP WITH 

MARQUETTE UNIVERSITY

2022: Kate Hyland (https://today.marquette.edu/2022/08/kate-hyland-awarded-2022-23-

james-foley-fellowship/)

2021: Hope Moses (https://stories.marquette.edu/introducing-hope-moses-inaugural-

james-foley-fellow-59b0463a8642)

JAMES W. FOLEY UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MEMORIAL WRITING PRIZE

2020: Kritika Pandey

2018: Christopher Ayala

PHOENIX FOLEY ALLIANCE 

(HTTPS://WWW.PHOENIXFOLEYALLIANCE.ORG/)

The Phoenix Foley Alliance is a 501(C)(3) nonprofit organization established by the 

Arizona friends, former students and colleagues of James Foley.
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HOSTAGE SUPPORT?

Held Captive Help Requests

hostage_help@Jamesfoleyfoundat

ion.org 

(mailto:hostage_help@Jamesfoleyf

oundation.org)

JAMES W.  FOLEY LEGACY FOUNDATION

200 MARCY STREET,  SUITE  102

PORTSMOUTH,  NH 03801  USA

CONTACT (/CONTACT)
DONATE (/TAKE-ACTION)

GET INVOLVED (/JOIN-US-1)

MEDIA INQUIRIES? 

Amy Coyne 

amy.coyne@jamesfoleyfoundation.org 

(mailto:amy.coyne@jamesfoleyfoundation.org)

https://twitter.com/JamesFoleyFund
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